of [ICRA] AA+ and CARE AA+ respectively i.e. Stable 

for Fund based Long Term cash credit amounting to 

₹2000 Crores.

Credit Rating

entire paid up share capital of your Company is 

held by the Government of India.

During the year 2024-25, your Company has issued 

31,73,71,845 (Rounded off) [Thirty one Crores 

Seventy Three Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Forty Five] fully paid up equity shares 

having face value of Rs. 10/- per share at par 

aggregating to Rs. 317,37,18,450/- (Rupees Three 

Hundred Seventeen Crores thirty seven Lakhs 

Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty only) to 

the Hon'ble President of India, through Joint 

Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of 

Defence (Department of Defence Production). 

Accordingly, the Paid up Share capital of the 

Company has been increased from ₹13110.29 

Crores  to  ₹ 13427 .66 Crores  d iv ided into